
2022 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-21   Conf: 18-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 12-7   Neutral: 10-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (337), Opp (300)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (4), Booth (1), Forniss (1), Hernandez (1), McNicoll (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Hommel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Zuvela (3), Adams (1), La Neve (1), Montmeny (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (64-80), Adams (15-18), Hensley (14-15), Zuvela (12-15), Booth (11-15), La Neve (5-6), Skinner (4-7), Forniss (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Booth, Sidney .372 56-56 156 36 58 14 1 7 47 95 .609 35 6 20 2 .495 3 0 3-3 125 26 5 .968
4 Hommel, Ivy .343 56-56 169 57 58 7 5 8 37 99 .586 31 1 19 2 .443 2 3 21-25 94 72 13 .927
18 Hensley, Tori .323 50-48 133 15 43 5 1 1 22 53 .398 8 0 5 0 .352 4 1 1-1 11 18 1 .967
3 Gagnon, Abigail .303 56-56 152 24 46 12 0 3 25 67 .441 18 5 24 5 .392 1 4 1-3 49 83 14 .904
9 McNicoll, Maia .290 56-56 162 32 47 5 2 11 66 89 .549 28 0 23 1 .385 5 2 0-0 61 3 3 .955
17 Forniss, Charlotte .290 52-45 124 10 36 9 0 5 30 60 .484 20 4 22 2 .400 2 1 0-0 140 18 2 .988
14 Mulligan, Emma .252 56-56 163 56 41 11 1 0 18 54 .331 39 4 22 0 .400 4 2 22-25 105 88 16 .923
22 Felter, Madison .185 56-56 119 10 22 2 0 0 7 24 .202 7 1 24 1 .234 1 3 2-5 72 3 4 .949
15 Russo, Rheanna .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Hernandez, Emilie .333 27-19 42 1 14 4 0 0 4 18 .429 3 0 13 0 .378 0 0 0-0 44 4 2 .960
11 Montmeny, Audree .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 Schriever, Ashlee .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Zuvela, Nicole .261 30-22 46 7 12 2 0 0 4 14 .304 6 0 7 0 .346 0 0 0-0 132 9 1 .993
21 Adams, Kellcie .254 29-27 59 12 15 3 0 0 5 18 .305 10 0 12 0 .362 0 3 1-1 184 8 1 .995
16 Bliss, Ashley .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 La Neve, Mackenzie .209 26-23 67 6 14 1 0 0 9 15 .224 5 1 8 0 .267 2 0 0-3 40 4 4 .917
1 Church, Siolo .111 27-2 9 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Skinner, Gina .100 15-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 2 14 0 1.000
13 Trevino, Dominique .095 44-36 21 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .095 5 0 8 0 .269 0 1 0-1 43 1 2 .957
10 Kamemoto, Mari .000 33-0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 2-3 1 0 0 1.000
20 Oakes, Mckenzie .000 18-0 4 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .285 56-56 1453 303 414 75 10 35 276 614 .423 219 22 221 13 .381 25 20 53-70 1110 351 68 .956
Opponents .227 56-56 1416 171 322 53 9 24 143 465 .328 107 35 333 3 .296 10 21 32-41 1087 366 73 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Booth, Sidney 1.71 18-12 33 30 28 7-0 2 201.0 147 72 49 56 218 24 6 16 .199 5 20 0 2 15
18 Hensley, Tori 2.93 10-5 20 18 5 1-1 0 93.1 83 52 39 33 86 16 2 3 .226 12 9 0 2 4
17 Forniss, Charlotte 3.03 3-2 12 6 3 1-0 0 39.1 45 22 17 10 7 8 1 2 .290 2 3 0 3 2
2 Skinner, Gina 3.47 4-2 15 2 1 0-1 1 36.1 47 25 18 8 22 5 0 3 .301 6 3 0 3 0
Totals 2.33 35-21 80 56 37 10 3 370.0 322 171 123 107 333 53 9 24 .227 25 35 0 10 21
Opponents 4.87 21-35 106 56 21 5 0 362.1 414 303 252 219 221 75 10 35 .285 41 22 0 25 20



2022 Northwest Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Skinner, Gina 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
1 Church, Siolo 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montmeny, Audree 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
10 Kamemoto, Mari 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Oakes, Mckenzie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Adams, Kellcie 193 184 8 1 .995 0 15 3 .833 1 0
7 Zuvela, Nicole 142 132 9 1 .993 0 12 3 .800 3 0
17 Forniss, Charlotte 160 140 18 2 .988 2 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Booth, Sidney 156 125 26 5 .968 4 11 4 .733 0 0
18 Hensley, Tori 30 11 18 1 .967 0 14 1 .933 0 0
19 Hernandez, Emilie 50 44 4 2 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Trevino, Dominique 46 43 1 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McNicoll, Maia 67 61 3 3 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Felter, Madison 79 72 3 4 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hommel, Ivy 179 94 72 13 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mulligan, Emma 209 105 88 16 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 La Neve, Mackenzie 48 40 4 4 .917 0 5 1 .833 1 0
3 Gagnon, Abigail 146 49 83 14 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bliss, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Russo, Rheanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schriever, Ashlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1529 1110 351 68 .956 21 64 16 .800 6 0
Opponents 1526 1087 366 73 .952 55 106 33 .763 8 0


